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Food Banks
Burlington
Salvation Army

Burlington Food Bank

Open Doors/Burlington Food Bank

Compassion Society

Oakuville
Fare Share Food Bank

Kerr St Ministries

Milton

Salvation Army

Georgetown

Georgetown Bread Basket

Acton
Acton Food Share

Links2Care (Food for Life)

Contact

905-637-3893

905-637-2273

905-634-1809

905-592-3722

905-847-3988

905-845-7485

905-875-1022

905-873-3368

519-853-0457

519-853-3310

Address

5040 Mainway, Unit 9, Burlington
1254 Plains Rd. East, Unit 1A, Burlington
St. Christopher’s Church 662 Guelph Line, Burlington

484 Plains Road East, Burlington

1240 Speers Rd, Oakville

485 Kerr Street, Oakville, ON L6K 3C6

820 Nipissing Rd, Unit 4, Milton

55 Sinclair Avenue Unit 12, Georgetown Ontario, L7G 4X4

350 Queen Street, Unit 6 in Acton

47 Mill St. Acton

Info

Open: Mon-Fri 9 am-11:30am * afternoon by appointment
Open: Monday to Thursday 9am-11:45am

Open: Tues 5-8pm and Sat 9am-noon

Open: Mon 12pm to 4pm; Weds 12pm to 5pm; Fri 12pm to 4pm

Open: Mondays 10am to 2pm and Thursdays 3pm to 7pm

check website for hours for food bank and meal program

By appointment Mon, Wed, Fri 9 am-3 pm

Open: Tues 5:00pm- 7:00 pm; Weds 8:30am - 12:00pm; Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm

Open: Tuesdays from 8:30 to 12:00 and from 12:30 to 2:30

Call ahead for pick up once weekly


http://search.hipinfo.info/record/BTN0791
http://www.burlingtonfoodbank.ca/
http://www.burlingtonfoodbank.ca/

