Stidente CAP CO CO CO

	Contact	Address	Info
Food Banks			
Burlington			
Salvation Army	905-637-3893	5040 Mainway, Unit 9, Burlington	Open: Mon-Fri 9 am-11:30am * afternoon by appointment
Burlington Food Bank	905-637-2273	1254 Plains Rd. East, Unit 1A, Burlington	Open: Monday to Thursday 9am-11:45am
Open Doors/Burlington Food Bank	905-634-1809	St. Christopher's Church 662 Guelph Line, Burlington	Open: Tues 5-8pm and Sat 9am-noon
Compassion Society	905-592-3722	484 Plains Road East, Burlington	Open: Mon 12pm to 4pm; Weds 12pm to 5pm; Fri 12pm to 4pm
Oakville			
Fare Share Food Bank	905-847-3988	1240 Speers Rd, Oakville	Open: Mondays 10am to 2pm and Thursdays 3pm to 7pm
Kerr St Ministries	905-845-7485	485 Kerr Street, Oakville, ON L6K 3C6	check website for hours for food bank and meal program
Milton			
Salvation Army	905-875-1022	820 Nipissing Rd, Unit 4, Milton	By appointment Mon, Wed, Fri 9 am-3 pm
Georgetown			
Georgetown Bread Basket	905-873-3368	55 Sinclair Avenue Unit 12, Georgetown Ontario, L7G 4X4	Open: Tues 5:00pm- 7:00 pm; Weds 8:30am - 12:00pm; Sat 8:30am - 12:00pm
Acton			
Acton Food Share	519-853-0457	350 Queen Street, Unit 6 in Acton	Open: Tuesdays from 8:30 to 12:00 and from 12:30 to 2:30
Links2Care (Food for Life)	519-853-3310	47 Mill St. Acton	Call ahead for pick up once weekly